• Assist the Village in coordinating with the NYSEFC and supporting the project 
financing requirements. 

LaBella assumes that construction will occur between Summer 2025 through Summer 2027. We estimate the actual construction 
activities, assuming work proceeds through the winter, to be one-hundred-three 
(103) weeks. If construction continues beyond this period, LaBella will provide the Village with a revised scope and fee for the 
additional Construction Administration services. 

To assist the Village in providing and processing required funding agency documentation, LaBella will also engage the services of a

[...]

• Full-time observation of all work above and below grade, including work on existing 
mains, bypassing flows, subsurface work, or work which will be obscured following 
final completion, backfilling, testing, disinfection, grading, and site restoration. 

• Based on an estimated one-hundred-three (103) week construction schedule, 
working through winter(s). Our estimated construction duration assumes 
contractors will utilize a 40-hour work week. If construction continues beyond this 
period, LaBella will provide the Village with a revised scope and fee for the additional